Agency ORL: C.S.A. Grid: OFFERSE REPORT For The Public: No Agency Report # FL0590700 M1 Lake Mary Police Department Juvenile : No 200770000647 Domestic Violence : No Event #: **Public Version** Dating Violence : No 20072660307 Reported Day/Date: Time Disputched: Time Arrived: Timo Completed: Date Occurred From: Date Occurred To: Sun 9/23/2007 3:25 9/23/2007 3:25 9/23/2007 3:46 9/23/2007 3:30 Sun 9/23/2007 2:30 Sun 9/23/2007 3:25 Neighborhood: Forcod Entry; Occupancy: Type of Wenpon: Location Type: Munic N/A LA Incident Address. Dispatch Address: # Victims: # Offenders: # Prem. Lint: # Offenses: # Arrested: Drug Related: Alcohol Related: Call Disposition; Signal Code; Clearance: 01 01 01 00 I 810R Transferred to SAO OFFENSES SECTION Ordinance Committ Off Description Statute# Warrant # DVR Drug Activity 1 HARASSING COMMUNICATION-PHONE 365.16 1b 130C No No N/A CALL Drug Type: N/A PERSON SECTION Name: LOPEZ, VANESSA R/S: W/F DOB 6/5/1979 or Age: Offense Indicator: 1 Adult/Juvenile: A SSN: Hgt: Wgt: Hair: BROWN Eyes: BROWN DI.#: DL State: FL Person Type City of Birth: Place of Birth: Addres Phone Emai CellPhone OthPhone1: OthPhone2: NOK: NOK NOK Address: NOK Phone: Employer Address; N/A N/A, 00000-0000 Job: N/A Bus. Phone: Comments: Relationship: ACQUAINTANCE Foul Play Suspected: False Extent of Injuries: None Injury 1: Injury 2: Name: REDICK, DAVID JOSIAH R/S; W/M DOB 10/21/1987 or Age: Offense Indicator: 1 Adult/Juvenile: A SSN: Hgt: 604 Wgt: Hair: BROWN Eyes: DL #: DL State: FL Person Type:SUSPECT City of Birth: Place of Birth: Addres: Phone: Email: CellPhone: OthPhone1: OthPhone2: NOK: NOK NOK Address: NOK Phone:

Job: N/A

mployer Address: N/A N/A, 00000-0000

Comments:

Bus. Phone:

	of FENSE REPORT	For The Public : No Agency Report #
FL0590700 M1	Lake Mary Police Department	Juvenile : No 2007700000
	Public Version	Dating Violence: No Event #: 2007266030*
Name: REDICK, JONATHAN CLAY	R/S: W/M DOB 6/24/1984 or Age;	Offense Indicator: 1
Adult/Juvenile: A SSN:	Hgt: 604 Wgt: 200 Hair: BROWN Eyes: BROWN	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Person Type:WITNESS-ADULT	City of Birth:	Place of Birth: T
Address. Emgil:		Phone:
OthPhone1:	OthPhone2:	CallPhone:
NOK;	NOK	
NOK Address: Employer Address:	Joh:	NOK Phone:
Comments:	AOD,	bus, Frione,
Relationship: BROTHER/SISTE	R	
Foul Play Suspected: False		
Extent of Injuries: None Injury 1:		
Injury 2:		
District Control of the Control of t	THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	PROPERTY	
Item #: 1 Offense #: 1 Details: V] Qly: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed	Owner #: Evidence Trig: MC-1 Size: Color: Damage: Recover	Est Value: \$ 0,00 NCIC: RVIDEO Theft Type: red Date: Rec. Value: \$ 0.00
Item #: 1	Owner#: Evidence Tag: MC-1 Size: Color: Damage: Recover	NCIC: RVIDEO
Item #: 1 Offense #: 1 Dotails: VI Qly: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed PCN: NIC: Property Narrative: video tape of Lopez Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 4:11 Reporter: 217	Owner #: Evidence Trig: MC-1 Size: Color: Damage: Recover interview 9.25.07 Culver, Jason Clearance: 0 Ope	Theft Type: red Date: Rec. Value: \$ 0.00
Item #: 1 Offense #: 1 Details: VI Qiy: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed PCN: NIC: Property Nurrative: video tape of Lopez Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 4:11 Reporter: 217 Mod By: LAKEMARY\culturer M On the above date and time, I responde.	Owner #: Evidence Trig: MC-1 Size: Color: Damage: Recover interview 9.25.07 Culver, Jason Clearance: 0 Ope fod Date: 9/23/2007 5:07 Related Case Num	Theft Type: red Date: Rec. Value: \$ 0.00 en Narr. Type: ber:
Item #: 1 Offense #: 1 Dotails: VI Qly: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed PCN: NIC: Property Nutrative: video tape of Lopez Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 4:11 Reporter: 217 Mod By: LAKEMARY\jculver M On the above date and time, I responded the victim Vanessa Lopez. Ms. Lopez advised me that she has been going the suspect, has been calling and threatening on her voice mail and via text message staticted him to stop. Ms. Lopez is in fear that I	Owner #: Evidence Trig: MC-1 Size: Color: Damage: Recover interview 9.25.07 Culver, Jason Clearance: 0 Ope fod Date: 9/23/2007 5:07 Related Case Num	Theft Type: red Date: Rec. Value: \$ 0.00 en Narr. Type: ber: laint. Upon my arrival, I made contact w J Redick and that his brother David Redicstated that Redick left threatening messa, tedlek has called her eleven times and she
Item #: 1 Offense #: 1 Dotails: VI Qly: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed PCN: NIC: Property Nurrative: video tape of Lopez Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 4:11 Reporter: 217 Mod By: LAKEMARY\jculver Mon the above date and time, I respondenthe victim Vanessa Lopez. Ms. Lopez advised me that she has been goithe suspect, has been calling and threatening on her voice mail and via text message statitold him to stop. Ms. Lopez is in fear that I where she lives.	Owner #: Evidence Tng: MC-1 Size: Color: Damage: Recover interview 9.25.07 NARRATIVES 73 Culver, Jason Clearance: 0 Opto fod Date: 9/23/2007 5:07 Related Case Num reference to a harassing phone calls comp ing through some legal proceedings with her ex-boyfriend J g her on the phone since 0230 hrs this morning. Ms. Lopez ng that she would be "sought out". Ms. Lopez stated that R	Theft Type: red Date: Rec. Value: \$ 0.00 en Narr. Type: ber: laint. Upon my arrival, I made contact w J Redick and that his brother David Redicstated that Redick left threatening messa, tedlek has called her eleven times and she
Item #: 1 Offense #: 1 Dotails: VI Oly: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed PCN: NIC: Property Narrative: video tape of Lopez Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 4:11 Reporter: 217 Mod By: LAKEMARY\jculver M On the above date and time, I responded the victim Vanessa Lopez. Ms. Lopez advised me that she has been go the suspect, has been calling and threatening on her voice mail and via text message staticted him to stop. Ms. Lopez is in fear that I where she lives. Ms. Lopez would like to press charges for her Redick called Ms. Lopez while I was at her	Owner #: Evidence Tag: MC-1 Size: Color: Damage: Recover Interview 9.25.07	Theft Type: red Date: Rec. Value: \$ 0.00 en Narr. Type: ber: laint. Upon my arrival, I made contact w J Redick and that his brother David Redick stated that Redick left threatening messa, tedlek has called her eleven times and she been to her residence before and knows
Item#: 1 Offense#: 1 Dotails: VI Oty: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed PCN: NIC: Property Natrative: video tape of Lopez Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 4:11 Reporter: 217 Mod By: LAKEMARY\jculver M On the above date and time, I responded the victim Vanessa Lopez. Ms. Lopez advised me that she has been go the suspect, has been calling and threatening on her voice mail and via text message statified him to stop. Ms. Lopez is in fear that I where she lives. Ms. Lopez would like to press charges for he Redick called Ms. Lopez while I was at her advised Redick that charges would follow if Extra area patrol requested by Ms. Lopez.	Owner #: Recover Pamage: Recover Table 1 Size: Color: Recover Recover Recover Table 2 Size: Color: Recover Recover Recover Table 2 Size: Color: Recover Recover Table 2 Size: Color: Recover Recover Table 2 Size: Color: Recover Recover Recover Table 2 Size: Color: Recover Ta	Theft Type: red Date: Rec. Value: \$ 0.00 en Narr. Type: ber: laint. Upon my arrival, I made contact w J Redick and that his brother David Redick stated that Redick left threatening messa, tedlek has called her eleven times and she been to her residence before and knows
Item #: 1 Offense #: 1 Dotails: VI Oly: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed PCN: NIC: Property Nutrative: video tape of Lopez Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 4:11 Reporter: 217 Mod By: LAKEMARY\jculver M On the above date and time, I responded the victim Vanessa Lopez. Ms. Lopez advised me that she has been go the suspect, has been calling and threatening on her voice mail and via text message staticated him to stop. Ms. Lopez is in fear that I where she lives. Ms. Lopez would like to press charges for her Redick called Ms. Lopez while I was at her advised Redick that charges would follow if Extra area patrol requested by Ms. Lopez. This report is being forwarded to CID for for the status of the suspect of the su	Owner #: Recover Damage: Recover Interview 9.25.07 NARRATIVES TO Culver, Jason Clearance: 0 Operation of Color: Related Case Number of Color: P/23/2007 5:07 Related Case Number of C	Theft Type: red Date: Rcc. Value: \$ 0.00 en Narr. Type: ber: laint. Upon my arrival, I made contact w J Redick and that his brother David Redic stated that Redick left threatening messa tedick has called her eleven times and she been to her residence before and knows leave her alone when she leaves J J alone
Oly: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed PCN: NIC: Property Narrative: video tape of Lopez Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 4:11 Reporter: 217 Mod By: LAKEMARY\jculver M On the above date and time, I responded the victim Vanessa Lopez. Ms. Lopez advised me that she has been got the suspect, has been calling and threatenin on her voice mail and via text message statitold him to stop. Ms. Lopez is in fear that I where she lives. Ms. Lopez would like to press charges for h Redick called Ms. Lopez while I was at her advised Redick that charges would follow if	Owner #: Evidence Tng: MC-1 Size: Color: Damage: Recover interview 9.25.07 Clearance: 0 Ope Related Case Num reference to a harassing phone calls comp ing through some legal proceedings with her ex-boyfriend J g her on the phone since 0230 hrs this morning. Ms. Lopez ng that she would be "sought out". Ms. Lopez stated that Redick may come to her home and harm her because he has narrassing phone calls and provided a statement. residence taking this report and stated to her that he would fine continued calling. ourther investigation Swem to and sub-	Theft Type: red Date: Rec. Value: \$ 0.00 en Narr. Type: ber: laint. Upon my arrival, I made contact w J Redick and that his brother David Redi stated that Redick left threatening messa; kedick has called her eleven times and she been to her residence before and knows leave her alone when she leaves J J alone
Item#: 1 Offense#: 1 Details: VI Qly: 1 Units: Serial#: Model: Brund: Status: Case Evidence/Selzed PCN: NIC: Property Narrative: video tape of Lopez Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 4:11 Reporter: 217 Mod By: LAKEMARY\jculver Months above date and time, I respondenthe victim Vanessa Lopez. Ms. Lopez advised me that she has been go the suspect, has been calling and threatening on her voice mail and via text message statictle told him to stop. Ms. Lopez is in fear that I where she lives. Ms. Lopez would like to press charges for her Redick called Ms. Lopez while I was at her advised Redick that charges would follow if Extra area patrol requested by Ms. Lopez. This report is being forwarded to CID for for I sweet/affirm the above Material and true and correct.	Owner #: Evidence Thg: MC-1 Size: Color: Damage: Recover interview 9.25.07 Clearance: 0 Ope Related Case Num reference to a harassing phone calls comp ing through some legal proceedings with her ex-boyfriend J g her on the phone since 0230 hrs this morning. Ms. Lopez ng that she would be "sought out". Ms. Lopez stated that Redick may come to her home and harm her because he has carassing phone calls and provided a statement. residence taking this report and stated to her that he would fine continued calling. Swem to and sub- authority, this	Theft Type: red Date: Rec. Value: \$ 0.00 en Narr. Type: ber: laint. Upon my arrival, I made contact w J Redick and that his brother David Redi stated that Redick left threatening messa; kedick has called her eleven times and she been to her residence before and knows leave her alone when she leaves J J alone

Region: Agency ORI: C.S.A. FL0590700 M1

LAKEMARY\djones

Mod By:

Gnd:

Lake Mary Police Department

OFFENSE REPORT

For The Public: No Juvenile : No

Agency Report #

20072660307

200770000647

Domestic Violence: No **Public Version** Dating Violence: No Rpt Date: 9/23/2007 13:07 Reporter: 2143 Jones, Danny Clearance: 0 Open

Mod Date: 9/23/2007 13:24

Narr. Type: S

Related Case Number: On 09/23/07 at approximately 1300 hours, I responded eference to threatening phone calls. Upon my arrival I made contact with Vanessa Lopez who stated that she spoke with a Officer on 09/23/07 at approximately 0330 hours about a male known to her as David Redick calling and threatening her.

lopez stated that she had a report made for harassing phone calls. Lopez stated that after the Officer left Redick began calling again and leaving messages stating "You will be sought after, and you should be scared", "You will burn in hell". Redick called a total of 7 times this date and left two voice messages stating "You are a Bitch and a liar". Redick called from two numbers

Lopez stated that she is in fear for her life and does not know if Redick will try to do to her. Lopez stated that she wishes to press charges.

This report was added to case number 200770000647 and forwarded to investigations.

I sweat/aillim the above distormints are true and correct Officer's Signature	Sworn to and subscribed before me, the implersigned authority, thisday of, in the year Name/Title of Person Authorized to Administer Oath.	
Jones, Danny 2143 Name and Employee #(Printed)		
Rpt Date: 10/24/2007 14:35 Reporter: 2169 Seda, Anthony Mod By: LAKEMARY\aseda Mod Date: 10/24/2007 16:08 On 10/23/2007 at approximatel: 1220 Seda, Anthony Mod Date: 10/24/2007 16:08 SI, PFC Seda, made contact 'essa came to the Lake M was relative to an active open case being investigated by Detective Conn	Clearance: 0 Open Related Case Number: with a Vanessa Lopez in the police department lob ary Police Department to report an incident that o cely. Vanessa stated the case is in reference to har	nonnead in O
Vanessa stated she went out on 10/23/2007 to the Blue Martini Bar in O parking lot. Vanessa stated she has had no problems with her ex-boyfrle her friend in VIP lounge area to have a drink. As Vanessa was sitting w from behind. David stated to Vanessa that she was a "Bitch" and "He v went outside to speak with a police officer (Orlando Police Department) Officer and explained to him what happened inside the bar and about the the officer told her to report the incident to the Lake Mary police depart bar is 21 years of age or older. Vanessa stated the officer stated he will thome.	chd (ex-boyfriend is Jo.Jo. Re dick) and she entered ith her friend at a table David Re dick (Suspect in was going to kill her". Vanessa stated that she wall about this matter. Vanessa stated she made contact the open case she has with the Lake Mary Police deptered. Vanessa synlained to the officer that David	d the bar. Vanessa meet case) approached her ked away from David and ct with an Orlando Police partment. Vanessa stated
Vanessa stated she is very afraid of David and is very scared for her and she is afraid of running into David. Vanessa stated her friend witnessed about the incident.	her families safety. Vanessa stated she is scared of the incident and she will bring her in this week so	f going anywhere because she could file a statement
This report is a supplement report and added to case number 200770000	647, due to no incident happening here in the City	of Lake Mary
Sweeter/Affirm the above statements are true and correct. Officer's Signature;	Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersupred	
Soda, Anthony 2169 Name and Employee #(Princh)	Nemo/Title of Person Authorized to Administer Oath	
Rpt Date: 10/25/2007 13:50 Reporter: 2169 Seda, Anthony Mod By: LAKEMARY\aseda Mod Date: 10/25/2007 15:52 On 10/25/2007 at approximately 1030 hours I meet with a witness to an i	Clearance: 0 Open Related Case Number:	Narr. Type: O

incident involved David Redick and Vanessa Lopez, their is an open case being investigated by Det. Connecty. The witness to the incident is now known to me as Hazel Gura.

Hazel stated that she was at Bar Martini with Vancssa Lopez and were inside the business by the VIP area. While talking with friends in the area Hazel witnessed a male subject standing behind Vanessa. The male subject made several comments to Vanessa that Hazel did not hear. Hazel stated that Vanessa told her that the male subject is David Redick and that she was going to talk to the police about the statements he just made to her. Hazel stated that Vanessa left and she waited for her to return. Hazel stated as she waited for Vanessa to return she could see David looking for her. Hazel stated that she saw David looking very mad and heard him say "Fucking Bitch" about Vanessa. Hazel stated she felt very scared when she looked at David and saw the way he was acting. Hazel stated she left the area to go look and find Vanessa. Hazel stated she located Vanessa outside of the business speaking with a police officer about the incident. Hazel stated the officer told her there is nothing for them to do at this time but told Vanessa to go and file a report with the Lake Mary Police Department. Hazel stated that she and Vanessa left the area after speaking with the police.

Agency ()RI; FL0590700 Region: C.S.A.

Grid;

OFFENSE REPORT

For The Public : No Juvenile : No Agency Report #: 200770000647

Event #:

MI Lake Mary Police Department **Public Version**

Domestic Violence: No Dating Violence: No

20072660307

No further information at this time.		
I swear/affirm the above dataments are true and correct. Officer's Signature:	Sworn to and subscribed before me, the understand	
	authority, thisday of in the year	
Toda Authorita Atro	Name/Fittle of Person Anthorneed to Administer Onth.	

Rpi Date: 4/18/2008 10:21 Reporter: 2305 Vandegrift, Kim

Clearance: 4 Transferred to SAO (Capias) Related Case Number:

Narr. Type: S

Mod By: LAKEMARY\kvandegrift Mod Date: 4/18/2008 10:23 APRIL 1, 2008

Scda, Anthony Name and Employee #(Printed)

DAVID JOSIAH REDICK SAO# 1708M00492

HARASSING TELEPHONE CALLS (M2)

ASA JAPONICA JACKSON REVIEWED THIS CASE AND MADE A DECISION NOT TO FILE CHARGES.

REMARKS:

THE EVENTS IN THIS CASE ARE VERY INTERTWINED WITH THE PENDING CIVIL CASE. SUCCESSFUL PROSECUTION UNLIKELY.

I sweat/affirm the above statements are true and correct. Officer's Signature.	Swarn in and subscribal before me, the undersigned	
	authority, this day of, in the year	
Vandegrift, Kim 2305 Name and Employee #(Printed)	Name/Title of Person Authorized to Administer Clash	

--- ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION

Was Crime Scene Processed: No

ProcessedBy:

Officer Reporting: 2173

Culver, Jason

Reviewed By: 2107

Shea, Steve

Assigned To: 2172

Conneely, Michael

Clearance: Transferred to SAO (Capias)

Comments:

Officer Shift: D

Division: LA

Unit: MG7

Date: 9/23/2007

Review Date: 09/23/2007 Routed To: LA

Assigned Date: 9/24/2007

Assigned Dept: LA Clcarance Date: 12/13/2007

Referred To: 2172 Conneely, Michael